

0

ITEM NO.MM-10,11 & 12

COURT NO.1

SECTION IX

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25821/2008

FRIENDS COPPERATIVE HNG.STY.LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NAGPUR IMPROVEMENT TRUST & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 25841 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) NO. 25923-25924 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 21/10/2008 These Petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. U.U. Lalit, Sr. Adv.

SLP(C)25821 & 25841 Mr. Uday Dastane, Adv.

Mr. Gagan Sanghi, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

SLP(C) 25923-24 Mr. Manish Pitale, Adv.

For Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A.Venayagam Balan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

List on 7.11.2008.

Protection granted by the High Court is extended

till then.

(R.K.DHAWAN)
COURT MASTER

(VEERA VERMA)
COURT MASTER