

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25821/2008

FRIENDS COPPERATIVE HNG.STY.LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NAGPUR IMPROVEMENT TRUST & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 1223 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 25841 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 25923-25924 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 427 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 27/03/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A.Venayagam Balan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

SLP(C) No.25821/2008

Respondent No.1 is granted four weeks' time, as last chance,  
for filing counter affidavit.

Await service on respondent Nos.2 and 3.

SLP(C) No.25841/2008

Respondent Nos.1 and 4 are granted four weeks' time, as last  
chance, for filing counter affidavit.

Await service on respondent Nos.2 and 3.

Item No.98

-2-

SLP(C) Nos.25923 and 25924/2008

Respondent No.1 is granted four weeks' time for filing counter  
affidavit.

Issue fresh notice to respondent No.2.

SLP(C) Nos.1223 and 427/2009

Respondent Nos.2 and 3 in SLP(C) No.1223 and respondent No.1 in SLP(C) No.427/2009 are granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

Await service on respondent Nos.1 and 4 in SLP(C) No.1223/2009 and respondent Nos.2 to 5 in SLP(C) No.427/2009.

List again on 29.4.2009.

(M.P.BHADRAN)  
Registrar

rd