

☐

IT E M NO.23

Court No.3

SECT I O N I X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009
CC 4648/ 2009

(From the judgement and order dated 29/08 / 2 008 in W P No. 822/1999
H I G H C O U R T O F B O M B A Y A T N A G P U R)

of The

P. M.G.OFF I C E STAFF COOP.HOUS.SOC.LT D.

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

NAG P U R I M P R O V E M E N T TRUST & AN R.

Respondent(s)

With I.A. 1 (C/delay in filing SL P and office report)

Date: 17/04 / 2 009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

HON' B L E Dr. JUST I C E A R I J I T P A S A Y A T

HON' B L E M R. JUST I C E A S O K K U M A R G A N G U L Y

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A.K. Sanghi,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with SL P © No. 25821 / 2008

Status quo, as obtaining today, shall be maintained until
further orders.

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master