

SLP(C) No.1223/2009

Respondent Nos.2 and 3 to file counter affidavit
within four weeks.

Petitioner to take fresh steps within a week for
effecting service of notice on respondent Nos.1 and 4 by
registered post, acknowledgment due.

SLP(C) No.10246/2009

Respondent No.1 to file counter affidavit within
four weeks.

Respondent No.2 has been served by courier but there
is no appearance.

List again on 16.7.2010.

(M.K. GUPTA)
Registrar

rd