

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.3

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25972/2009

(From the judgment and order dated 29/08/2008 in WP No.1034/1995  
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY BENCH AT NAGPUR)

NARAYANRAO JAGOBAJI GAWANDE PUB.TRUST

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS. Respondent(s)  
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

with

SLP(C)No.25821/2008

[FRIENDS COPPERATIVE HNG.STY. LIMITED Vs. NAGPUR IMPROVEMENT  
TRUST & ORS.]

(WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF)

SLP(C)No.25841/2008

[FRIENDS COOP.HOUSING SOCIETY LTD.,NAGPUR Vs. NAGPUR IMPROVEMENT  
TRUST & ORS.]

(WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)No.25923-25924/2008

[RANI LAXMI NAGAR NAGRIK SABHA Vs. NAGPUR IMPROVEMENT TRUST & ANR.]  
(WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)No.427/2009

[DHARAMPETH GRIHANIRMAN SAHAKARI SANSTHA Vs. NAGPUR IMPROVEMENT  
TRUST & ORS.]

(WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)No.1223/2009

[BHANUDAS VARADE Vs. STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.)

(WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C)No.10246/2009

[P.M.G.OFFICE STAFF COOP.HOUS. SOC.LTD. Vs. NAGPUR IMPROVEMENT  
TRUST & ANR.]

(WITH OFFICE REPORT)

Date: 12/12/2011

These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

SLP(C) No. 25972 of 2009

2

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s)  
in SLP 10246

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.

In SLP 25k923-24 & 427

Mr. Manish Pitale, Adv.  
Mr. Wasi Haider, Adv.  
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv.

In Rest of the Matters

Mr. Uday S. Dastane, Adv.  
Mr. Gagan Sanghi, Adv.  
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

For Nagpur Improvement

Trust in all matters &

RR 3 in SLP 1223

Ms. Anagha S.Desai, Adv.  
Mr. Somnath Padhan, Adv.  
Mr. Satyajit A. Desai, Adv.

For RR 3 in SLP 25972

Mr. Vimal Chandra S. Dave, Adv.

For RR in SLP 25821

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.

For Rrs in SLP 25841

Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, Adv.

For State

Mr. Sanjay V. Kharde, Adv.  
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 25972 of 2009

3

Perused the letter circulated by the learned  
counsel for the Nagpur Improvement Trust seeking  
an adjournment in order to enable her to file  
counter affidavit.

In view of the above, the matters stand  
adjourned for two weeks.

[KALYANI GUPTA]  
COURT MASTER

[INDU SATIJA]  
COURT MASTER