

>SLP(C) No.25972/2009

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.3

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25972/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 29/08/2008 in WP No.1034/1995
of the HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

NARAYANRAO JAGOBAJI GAWANDE PUB.TRUST

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 25821 of 2008

(With appln(s) for permission to file addl. documents and with
prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) NO. 25841 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 25923-25924 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 427 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 1223 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 10246 of 2009

(With office report)

Date:06/01/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gagan Sanghi,Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

SLP(C) No.25972/2009

-2-

Mr. Manish Pitale,Adv.

Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri,Adv.

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Satyajit A. Desai,Adv.

Mr. Somanatha Padhan,Adv.

Ms. Anagha S. Desai,Adv.

Mr. Vimal Chandra S. Dave,Adv.

Mr. A.Venayagam Balan,Adv.

Mr. Uday B. Dube,Adv.

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue fresh notice to the unserved respondents.

Notice be additionally be given by dasti. List these matters immediately after service is complete.

Parties would be at liberty to file counter affidavit in the meantime.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(INDU SATIJA)
COURT MASTER