

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.3

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 25972/2009

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29/08/2008  
in WP No. 1034/1995 passed by the High Court Of Bombay At Nagpur)

NARAYANRAO JAGOBAJI GAWANDE PUB.TRUST

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)  
(For Final Disposal)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 25821/2008

(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and  
Interim Relief)

SLP(C) No. 25841/2008

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 25923-25924/2008

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 427/2009

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 1223/2009

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 10246/2009

(With Office Report)

Date : 21/04/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing  
today.CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPANFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Shekhar Naphade, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Gagan Sanghi, Adv.  
Ms. Shubhangi Tuli, Adv.  
For Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

Mr. Manish Pitale, Adv.  
Mr. Wasi Haider, Adv.  
For Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv.

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Satyajit A. Desai, Adv.  
Mr. Mithilesh Kumar, Adv.  
For Ms. Anagha S. Desai, Adv.

Mr. Vimal Chandra S. Dave, Adv.

Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List on 28.04.2015.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)  
Sr. P.A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)  
Assistant Registrar