

ITEM NO.1
PH

COURT NO.11

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 25972/2009
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29/08/2008
in WP No. 1034/1995 passed by the High Court Of Bombay At Nagpur)

NARAYANRAO JAGOBAJI GAWANDE PUB.TRUST

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)
(For final disposal)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 25821/2008

(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and
Interim Relief)

SLP(C) No. 25841/2008

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 25923-25924/2008

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 427/2009

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 1223/2009

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 10246/2009

(With Office Report)

Date : 15/10/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shekhar Naphade, Sr. Adv.
In SLP 25821/08 Mr. Gagan Sanghi, Adv.
25972, 1223/09 & Mr. Uday S. Dastane, Adv. for
25841/08 Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

In SLP 25972/09 Mr. Ashok Kumar Juneja, Adv.
Mr. Chand Qureshi, Adv. for
Mr. R. P. Goyal, Adv.

In SLP 25923-24/08 Mr. Manish Pitale, Adv.
& 427/09 Mr. Kumar Shivam, Adv.
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv.

In SLP 25821/08 Mr. Anshuman Animesh, Adv. for
for R. 3 Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.

For respondent in Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.
all matters: Mr. S. A. Desai, Adv.

Ms. Anagha S. Desai, Adv.
Mr. Debopriyo Pal, Adv.
Mr. Arvind D., Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kunal A. Cheema, AAG. (Maharashtra) for
In SLP 25972/02 Mr. Nishant Katneshwarkar, Govt. Adv.

In SLP 25972/02 Mr. Cinmoy Khaladkar, Adv.
for R.No.3 Mr. Vimal Chandra S. Dave, Adv.

In SLP 427/09 Mr. Siddhesh Kotwal, Adv.
for R.4 Ms. Shreya Bhatnagar, Adv.
Mr. Raghunatha Sethupathy, Adv.
Mr. Nirnimesh Dube, Adv.

Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the respondent Authority has produced two files containing two Notifications under Section 45 of the Nagpur Improvement Trust Act, 1936 along with comprehensive Development Plan approving the scheme by the State Government and the same are taken on record. Copies of the same are furnished to the learned counsel for the petitioners.

We have heard further submissions of Mr. Shekhar Naphade, learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of some of the petitioners. Submissions of learned senior counsel Mr. V. Giri appearing for Nagpur Improvement Trust heard in part.

List on 29.10.2015 at the top of the Board, for further hearing.

(SUMAN WADHWA)
AR-cum-PS

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)
COURT MASTER

